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AN ACT to amend article twenty, chapter nineteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section nineteen-a, relating to the power to issue
citations; dog wardens and deputy dog wardens.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twenty, chapter nineteen of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated
section nineteen-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 20. DOGS.

§19-20-19a. Dog warden and deputy dog wardens; power
to issue citations.

1 The county commission may, at its discretion, em-
2 power county dog wardens and deputy dog wardens to
3 issue citations for violation of provisions of this article.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

ouse Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

The within .S& %A RS this the /— ........

® cen Governor




PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
Datg F/2578 &

Time .-d.iga”’ .



ts e Dol 4t

PYS S0 SEA





